at  year‐end,  or  other  miscellaneous  amounts.  Activity  between  funds  that  is  representative  of
lending/borrowing  arrangements  outstanding  at  the  end  of  the  fiscal  year  is  also  reported  as
“interfund receivables/payables.”

The amounts due  to  the General  Fund  represent overdrafts of pooled  cash. The  following  schedule
reports interfund receivables and payables within the reporting entity at year‐end:

Receivable Fund Payable Fund Amount

General Grants 1,959,153$

General Nonmajor 104,835

2,063,988$

HILLSBORO‐DEERING COOPERATIVE SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS OF AND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED

JUNE 30, 2022

22

III.D.  Fund Equity

III.D.1.  Restatement of Beginning Equity

The beginning equity of the Governmental Activities was restated as follows:

To correct capital assets balance 715,696$

Net position, as previously reported (4,970,095)

Net position, as restated (4,254,399)$

III.D.2.  Fund Balances

The components of fund balance, as described in Note I.C.8., are classified for the following purposes:

Total

General Nonmajor Governmental

Fund Funds Funds

Nonspendable:

Prepaid items 27,019$   ‐$   27,019$

Restricted for:

Instruction ‐   249,990   249,990

Capital outlay 2,774   ‐   2,774

Total restricted 2,774   249,990   252,764

Committed for:

Instruction ‐   126,719   126,719

Non‐instructional services ‐   113,513   113,513

Capital outlay 1,399,771   ‐   1,399,771

Total committed 1,399,771   240,232   1,640,003

Assigned to:

Instruction 23,712   ‐   23,712

Support services 185,636   ‐   185,636

Total assigned 209,348   ‐   209,348

Unassigned 2,985,053   ‐   2,985,053

Total fund balances 4,623,965$   490,222$   5,114,187$

IV.  Other Information

IV.A.  Risk Management

The  School  District’s  risk  management  activities  are  reported  with  governmental  activities  and
recorded  in  the general  fund.   During  the  fiscal year,  the School District was a member of  the N.H.
Public Risk Management  Exchange  (Primex), which  is  considered  a public  entity  risk pool,  currently
operating as a common risk management and  insurance program for member governmental entities.

HILLSBORO‐DEERING COOPERATIVE SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS OF AND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED